revised presentation of results from insurance operations.

As previously

reported
Reclassification

amount As reclassified
Interim condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss for the  

three-month period ended 31 March 2016 (unaudited)
Insurance premiums – 0.8 0.8
Other operating income 5.3 (0.8) 4.5

 Notes to the interim condensed
 consolidated financial statements
 as at 31 March 2017

(in billions of Russian rubles, unless otherwise stated)

14

3. Reclassification of comparatives (continued)

Also the Group changed the presentation of the statement of cash flows for the three-month period ended
31 March 2016 in these interim condensed consolidated financial statements, as it has reclassified amounts on
the correspondent accounts with the foreign banks intended for a designated purpose to the Special purpose
accounts and restated comparative amounts in the consolidated financial statements for 2016:

As previously

reported
Reclassification

amount As reclassified
Interim condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the

three-month period ended 31 March 2016 (unaudited)
   Cash flows from operating activities
Special purpose accounts – (1.1) (1.1)
Amounts due from banks and treasury (0.2) (0.8) (1.0)

Net cash used in operating activities  (231.1) (1.9) (233.0)

Effect of changes in foreign exchange rates against the Russian ruble
on cash and cash equivalents 7.7 3.7 11.4

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (83.9) 1.8 (82.1)

Cash and cash equivalents, beginning 373.0 (50.9) 322.1

Cash and cash equivalents, ending 287.1 (49.1) 238.0

4. Major subsidiaries, associates and jointly controlled entities

The Group's subsidiaries owned directly by Vnesheconombank included in the interim condensed consolidated
financial statements are presented in the table below:

Subsidiaries

Ownership
Country of

incorporation Type of activity
31 March 2017

(unaudited)
31 December

2016

Bank BelVEB OJSC 97.52% 97.52% Republic of Belarus Banking
JSC "VEB-Leasing" 99.79% 99.79% Russia Leasing
Sviaz-Bank 99.77% 99.77% Russia Banking
PSC Prominvestbank 99.72% 99.72% Ukraine Banking
JSC "Kraslesinvest" 100% 100% Russia Production and processing of